testing is also used by the MSI Board to set the boundary for
risk taking within the loss capacity of the MSI Group.

15.7 Interest Rate Risk In The Non-Trading Book
Interest rate risk refers to the risk of losses arising from an adverse
change in the interest rates curve within the defined Non-Trading
Book population.

The MSI Group is exposed to interest rate risk primarily through
the Trading Book, which is captured within VaR.

The interest rate risk in the Non-Trading Book is driven by
counterparty exposure on interest rate derivatives and Corpo-
rate Treasury activities with subordinated debt liabilities the
main contributor.

The interest rate risk in the Non-Trading Book is not material
in the context of the MSI Group. The amount is +$350K per
basis point as at 31 December 2014 and the MSI Group risk is
exposed to the yield curve lowering.

Table 25 shows the impact of a one basis point (“1bp”) parallel
shift in interest rates on the value of interest rate positions in the
Non-Trading Book for the MSI Group as at 31 December 2014.

Table 25: Interest Rate Risk in
Non-Trading Book

PROFIT OR
LOSS OF A +1BP

PARALLEL SHIFT IN
INTEREST RATES

$MM

PROFIT OR
LOSS OF A -1BP

PARALLEL SHIFT IN
INTEREST RATES

$MM

USD (0.68) 0.68

EUR 0.97 (0.97)

GBP 0.40 (0.40)

JPY (0.41) 0.41

Other 0.07 (0.07)

Total 0.35 (0.35)

26    MORGAN STANLEY

PILLAR 3 REGULATORY DISCLOSURE (UK)

16. Securitisation
16.1 Securitisation Activities
The MSI Group acts, or has historically acted, as originator,
sponsor, liquidity provider, servicer and derivative counterparty to
its own originated and sponsored securitisations, as well as those
of third party securitisations. The majority of the securitisation
exposures are Trading Book as at 31 December 2014.

The MSI Group’s strategy has been to use securitisations for
customer facilitation. The MSI Group has engaged in securitisa-
tion activities related to commercial and residential mortgage